BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

COALITION FOR AFFORDABLE DRUGS V LLC, Petitioner,

v.

BIOGEN MA INC., Patent Owner.

Case: IPR2015-01136 U.S. Patent No. 8,399,514

PATENT OWNER POWER OF ATTORNEY

R

Customer Number 22,852, including the following lead and backup counsel, as its attorneys to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 8,399,514:

Lead Counsel: Michael J. Flibbert (Reg. No. 33,234); Tel: 202.408.4493 <u>Backup Counsel</u>: Maureen D. Queler (Reg. No. 61,879); Tel: 202.408.4294 <u>Address</u>: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP, 901 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20001. FAX: 202-408-4000

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Patent Owner Biogen MA Inc.

By: Printed Name: 5a O Title: 🜔 Date: Ma

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Patent Owner

Power of Attorney was served electronically via e-mail on May 22, 2015, in its

entirety on the following:

Robert W. Hahl Neifeld IP Law, PC, 4813-B Eisenhower Avenue, Alexandria, VA 22304 rhahl@neifeld.com

Robert Mihail Neifeld IP Law, PC, 4813-B Eisenhower Avenue, Alexandria, VA 22304 rmihail@neifeld.com

Petitioner has agreed to electronic service.

Dated: May 22, 2015

B Legal Assistant

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP